LGU SNAP-ED COORDINATOR DIRECTORY
December 2017

(Please send updates to sandra.jensen@sdstate.edu)

Alabama

Program Staff

Sondra Parmer, PhD

Project Manager, Nutrition Education Program

Alabama Coop. Ext. System, 208 Duncan Hall, Auburn University, AL 36849
Phone: 334-844-2231 FAX: 334-844-2507 Email: parmesm@aces.edu

Barbara Struempler, PhD

Program Leader, Nutrition Programs

Alabama Coop. Ext., 207 Duncan Hall, Auburn University, AL 36849
Phone: 334-844-2217 FAX: 334-844-2507 Email: struebj@aces.edu

Alaska

Program Staff

Linda Tannehill

State SNAP-Ed Coordinator

43961 K-Beach Road, Suite A, Soldotna, AK 99669

Phone: 907-262-5824 FAX: 907-474-2631 Email: Iktannehill@alaska.edu

Arizona

Program Staff

Scottie Misner, PhD, RD

State EFNEP/SNAP-Ed Coordinator

Univ. of Arizona, Nutritional Sciences, 309 Shantz, Tucson, AZ 85721-0038
Phone: 520-621-7123 FAX: 520-621-9446 Email: misner@email.arizona.edu

Arkansas

Program Staff

Rosemary Rodibaugh

Extension Nutrition Specialist

2301 South University Avenue, University of Arkansas, Little Rock, AR 72204
Phone: 501-671-2111 FAX: 501-671-2294 Email: rrodibaugh@uaex.edu

Easter Tucker

SNAP-Ed/EFNEP Coordinator

University of Arkansas Pine Bluff, 1200 North University Dr, Mail Slot 4966, Pine Bluff, AR 71601
Phone: FAX: Email: tucker@uapb.edu
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California

Program Staff

David C. Ginsburg, MPH

Director, UC CalFresh Nutrition Education Program

1 Shields Avenue, 1107 Meyer Hall, University of California Davis, Davis, CA 95616
Phone: 530-752-0555 FAX: 530-752-1107 Email: dcginsburg@ucdavis.edu

Colorado

No Current Program - Contact Person

Susan S. Baker, EdD

Professor/Extension Specialist, EFNEP Coordinator

102 Gifford Building, Campus Box 1571; Colorado State University; Fort Collins, Co. 80523-1571
Phone: 970-491-5798 Email: Susan.Baker@colostate.edu

Connecticut

No Current Program

Delaware

Program Staff

Donna Brown

FCS Leader, EFNEP Coordinator

Delaware State University Cooperative Extension, 1200 N. DuPont Hwy, Dover DE 19901
Phone: 302-857-6463 FAX: 302-857-6202 Email: dobrown@desu.edu

Denise Pinkett-Wynn

SNAP-Ed Program Coordinator, Wilmington Campus

Delaware State University, 3931 Kirkwood Hwy, Wilmington, DE 19808
Phone: 302-254-5328 FAX: None Email: dwynn@desu.edu

Sue Snider

State SNAP-Ed Coordinator

Univ. of Delaware, ANFS-043 Townsend Hall, 531 S. College Ave., Newark, DE 19716-2150
Phone: 302-831-2524 FAX: 302-831-2882 Email: snider@udel.edu

District of Columbia

Program Staff

Lillie Monroe-Lord, PhD, RD, LD

Director for the Center for Nutrition Diet and Health

Univ. of the District of Columbia, 4200 Connecticut Avenue, NW Bldg 44, Room 200-01, Washington, DC 20008
Phone: 202-274-7125 FAX: 202-274-7130 Email: Imonroelord@udc.edu
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Florida

Program Staff

Lauren Headrick

SNAP-Ed Program Coordinator

University of Florida, 1408 Sable Palm Dr., 2nd Floor, Gainesville, FL 32611-0320
Phone: 352-273-3520 FAX: 352-846-2771 Email: lheadrick@ufl.edu

Karla P. Shelnutt, PhD, RD

Associate Professor and Extension Nutrition Specialist

University of Florida, 3038 McCarthy Hall D, Gainesville, FL 32611
Phone: 352-273-3535 FAX: None Email: kpagan@ufl.edu

Georgia

Program Staff

Vivian Fluellen, CFCS

Interim Program Leader, Family and Consumer Sciences

Fort Valley State University, P O Box 4061, Fort Valley, GA 31030
Phone: 478-827-3012 FAX: 478-822-1015 Email: fluellev@fvsu.edu

Deborah Murray, EdD

Associate Dean for Extension and Outreach

University of Georgia, 203 Hoke Smith Annex, 300 Carlton St., Athens, GA 30602
Phone: 706-542-4860 FAX: 706-542-4862 Email: dmurray@uga.edu

Edda Z Cotto-Rivera

SNAP-Ed Coordinator

University of Georgia, 220 Hoke Smith Annex, 300 Carlton St., Athens, GA 30602
Phone: 706-542-7171 FAX: none Email: ecrivera@uga.edu

Guam

Program Staff

Clarissa Barcinas

Extension Associate

University of Guam, UOG Station, Mangilao, GU 96923

Phone: 671-735-2029 FAX: 671-734-4222 Email: csnbarcinas@triton.uog.edu

Tanisha Afague

SNAP-Ed/EFNEP Coordinator

University of Guam, UOG Station, Mangilao, GU 96923

Phone: 671-735-2026 FAX: 671-734-4222 Email: taflague@triton.uog.edu
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Hawaii

Program Staff

Naomi Kanehiro, MS, RD

Cooperative Extension Educator CTAHR-HNFAS-CES

Univ. of Hawaii at Manoa, Agricultural Science, 306, 1955 East-West Road, Honolulu, HI 96822
Phone: 808-956-4124 FAX: 808-956-4123 Email: nkanehir@hawaii.edu

Idaho

Program Staff

Kristin Hansen

Eat Smart Idaho State Coordinator

University of Idaho, 875 Perimeter Dr., Mail Stop 3183, Moscow, ID 83844-3183
Phone: 208-885-6872 FAX: 208-885-5751 Email: khansen@uidaho.edu

Annie Roe

Extension Specialist, Family & Consumer Sciences

University of Idaho, 875 Perimeter Dr., Mail Stop 3183, Moscow, ID 83844-3183
Phone: 208-885-1709 FAX: None Email: aroe@uidaho.edu

Indiana

Program Staff

Angie Abbott, MA, RD, CD

Program Leader, Health and Human Sciences

Purdue University, Mathews Hall, Rm. 108, 812 W. State St., West Lafayette, IN 47907
Phone: 765-496-2488 FAX: 765-496-2532 Email: abbottar@purdue.edu

Melissa K Maulding, MS, RD

Director, Nutrition Education Programs

Purdue University, Mathews Hall Rm. 108, 812 West State Street, West Lafayette, IN 47907
Phone: 765-496-6849 FAX: 765-496-2532 Email: mmaulding@purdue.edu

lowa

Program Staff

Justine Hoover, MS, RD, LD

Assistant Director EFNEP/FNP

lowa State University Extension, 2302 Osborn Drive, 110 MacKay Hall, Ames, IA 50011-1078
Phone: 515-294-3079 FAX: 515-294-1040 Email: jhoover @iastate.edu

Christine Hradek, MPH

Coordinator EFNEP/FNP

lowa State University Extension, 2302 Osborn Drive, 110 MacKay Hall, Ames, IA 50011-1078
Phone: 515-294-3554 FAX: 515-281-4913 Email: hradek@iastate.edu
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Other SNAP-Ed Implementing Agencies

Doris Montgomery, RD, MS

lowa Nutrition Network Coordinator

lowa Department of Public Health, 321 E. 12 Street, Des Moines, 1A 50319

Phone: 515-661-7913 FAX: 515-281-4913 Email: doris.montgomery@idph.iowa.gov

Kansas

Program Staff

Paula Peters, PhD

Assistant Director of Extension, FCS

Kansas State University, 340 Justin Hall, Manhattan, KS 66506
Phone: 785-532-1560 FAX: 785-532-2356 Email: ppeters@ksu.edu

Sandy Procter, RD, LD, PhD

SNAP-Ed Coordinator

Kansas State University, 340 Justin Hall, Manhattan, KS 66506
Phone: 785-532-1675 FAX: 785-532-2356 Email: procter@ksu.edu

Kentucky

Program Staff

Debra Cotterill

Nutrition Education Program, Director

University of Kentucky, 1 Quality Street, Suite 655, Lexington, KY 40507
Phone: 859-257-2948 FAX: 859-257-2990 Email: dcotteri@uky.edu

Ann Vail, PhD

Assistant Director Family and Consumer Sciences

University of Kentucky, 102D Erickson Hall, Lexington, KY 40506
Phone: 859-257-3887 FAX: 859-257-7565 Email: ann.vail@uky.edu

Gidgett Taylor Sweazy

SNAP-Ed, Nutrition Program Coordinator

Kentucky State University Extension, 400 East Main Street, Frankfort, KY 40601
Phone: 502-597-6428 FAX: None Email: Gidgett.Taylor@kysu.edu

Kristopher Grimes, PhD

State Specialist for Nutrition and Nutrition Education

Kentucky State University Extension, 400 East Main Street, Frankfort, KY 40601
Phone: 502-597-5070 FAX: 502-597-5933 Email: Kristopher.grimes@kysu.edu

Louisiana

Program Staff

Carla Verbois

SNAP-Ed Program Manager

Louisiana State University, 280 Knapp Hall, Baton Rouge, LA 70803

Phone: 225-578-0485 FAX: 225-578-0443 Email: cverbois@agcenter.lsu.edu
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De'Shoin A. York-Friendship, MPA, CFPP

Asst. Specialist - Nutrition, FF-NEWS Coordinator

Southern University, P O Box 10010, Ashford O. Williams Hall, Baton Rouge, LA 70813
Phone: 225-771-2242 FAX: 225-771-2861 Email: deshoin york@suagcenter.com

Maine

No Current Program - Contact Person

Kathryn Yerxa

Statewide Educator for Nutrition and Physical Activity

University of Maine Cooperative Extension, 5717 Corbett Hall, Room 320 Orono, ME 04469
Phone: 207-581-3109 FAX: 207-581-3212 Email: kate.yerxa@maine.edu

Other SNAP-Ed Implementing Agencies

Elizabeth Pratt

SNAP-Ed Coordinator

University of New England, 716 Stevens Ave, Portland Maine 04103
Phone: 207-221-4560 FAX: None Email: epratt5@une.edu

Maryland

Program Staff

Lisa Lachenmayr

SNAP-Ed Director

10632 Little Patuxent Parkway, Columbia, MD 21044-6264

Phone: 410-715-6903 FAX: 410-715-6907 Email: llachenm@umd.edu

Patsy Ezell

Assistant Director Family & Consumer Sciences

Univ. of Maryland, 1210 Symons Hall, 7998 Regents Dr., College Park MD 20742-5551
Phone: 301-405-4129 FAX: 301-405-2963 Email: pezell@umd.edu

Massachusetts

Program Staff

Lisa Sullivan-Werner, MS, LDN

Family Nutrition Program & EFNEP Leader

Univ. of Massachusetts, 203 Chenoweth Lab, 100 Holdsworth Way, Amherst, MA 01003-9282
Phone: 413-545-1080 FAX: 413-577-4320 Email: lwerner@umext.umass.edu

Michigan
Program Staff

Becky Henne

Associate Program Leader

Michigan State University, 551 Courthouse Dr., Suite One, Charlotte, MI 48813
Phone: 517-355-5040 X 242 FAX: None Email: henner@msu.edu
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Dawn Contreras, PhD

Health and Nutrition Institute Director

Michigan State University, 551 Courthouse Dr., Suite One, Charlotte, M|l 48813
Phone: 517-353-3886 FAX: None Email: contrer7@anr.msu.edu

Other SNAP-Ed Implementing Agencies

Marci Scott, PhD, RD

Vice President of Health Programs

Michigan Fitness Foundation, 1213 Center Street, Suite D, P.O. Box 27187, Lansing, MI 48909
Phone: 517/347-7891 FAX: 517/347-8145 Email: mscott@michiganfitness.org

Minnesota

Program Staff

Renee Obrecht-Como, MA

State SNAP-Ed Coordinator

University of Minnesota, 90 Coffey Hall, 1420 Eckles Ave, St. Paul, MN 55108
Phone: 612-625-5205 FAX: 612-625-6285 Email: robrecht@umn.edu

Cassandra Silveira

Extension Educator

University of Minnesota, 90 Coffey Hall, 1420 Eckles Ave, St. Paul, MN 55108
Phone: 612-625-5205 FAX: 612-625-6285 Email: silv0100@umn.edu

Mississippi
Program Staff

Sylvia Byrd

Project Director

Mississippi State University, Box 9805, Mississippi State, MS 39762
Phone: 662-325-0852 FAX: 662-325-8728 Email: shb5@msstate.edu

Missouri

Program Staff

Jo Britt-Rankin, MS, PhD

Associate Dean

University of Missouri, 303 Gwynn Hall, Columbia, MO 65211

Phone: 573-882-7828 FAX: 573-884-5768 Email: britt-rankinj@missouri.edu

Candance E. Gabel, MS, RD

Director, Nutrition and Health Education

University of Missouri, 1205 University Avenue, Suite 1100, Columbia, MO 65211
Phone: 573-884-6388 FAX: 573-884-5412 Email: gabelc@missouri.edu
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Montana

Program Staff

Carrie Ashe

Director SNAP-Ed & EFNEP

Montana State University, P O Box 172235/235, 235 Culbertson Hall, Bozeman MT 59717
Phone: 406-994-2015 FAX: None Email: carrie.ashe@montana.edu

Lindsay Ganong

Assistant Director SNAP-Ed & EFNEP

Montana State University, P O Box 172235/235, 235 Culbertson Hall, Bozeman, MT 59717
Phone: 406-994-6079 FAX: None Email: lindsay.ganong@montana.edu

Nebraska

Program Staff

Donnia Behrends

NEP Director

University of Nebraska, 113 Home Economics, Lincoln, NE 68583-0808
Phone: 402-472-6528 FAX: 402-472-1587 Email: dbehrends2@unl.edu

Jean Ann Fischer, MS, RD, LMNT

State NEP Coordinator

University of Nebraska, 116 Home Economics, Lincoln, NE 68583-0808
Phone: 402-472-4517 FAX: 402-472-1587 Email: jfischer6 @unl.edu

Nevada

Program Staff

Aurora Buffington, PhD, RDN, LD

Area Nutrition Specialist

University of Nevada

Phone: 702-257-5534 FAX: None Email: buffingtona@unce.unr.edu

New Hampshire

Program Staff

Debbie Luppold, MS, RD, LD

SNAP-Ed/EFNEP Coordinator

University of New Hampshire, 315 Daniel Webster Highway, Boscowen, NH 03303
Phone: 603-796-2151 FAX: None Email: debbie.luppold@unh.edu

New Jersey

No Current Program
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New Mexico

Program Staff

Donna Sauter

ICAN Director

New Mexico State University, CNM Montoya - Bldg K102, 4700 Morris St. NE, Albuquerque, NM 87111
Phone: 575-646-0310 FAX: None Email: sauter@nmsu.edu

New York

Program Staff

Jamie Dollahite, PhD, RD

Director, Nutrition Education

Cornell University, 3M24 MVR, Ithaca, NY 14853

Phone: 607-255-7715 FAX: 607-255-0027 Email: jsd13@cornell.edu

Joan Paddock

Senior Extension Associate

Cornell University, 301 Martha Van Rensselaer Hall, Ithaca, NY 14853
Phone: 607-255-2611 FAX: 607-255-0049 Email: jed36@cornell.edu

North Carolina

Program Staff

Ivy Murphy

Try Healthy SNAP-Ed Project Coordinator

NC A&T University, 1601 E. Market St., 114 Coltrane Hall, PO Box 21928, Greensboro, NC 27420
Phone: 336-396-4623 FAX: None Email: iimurphy@ncat.edu

Gretchen Lynn Hofing

SNAP-Ed Coordinator

North Carolina State University, 516 Brickhaven Drive, Box 7606, Raleigh, NC 27606
Phone: 919-515-9141 FAX: 919-513-4472 Email: gretchen _hofing@ncsu.edu

North Dakota

Program Staff

Megan Ness Ditterick, MS, RD

EFNEP/FNP Coordinator

North Dakota State University, EML Hall 369, P O Box 6050, Fargo, ND 58108-6050
Phone: 701-231-6515 FAX: None Email: megan.l.ness@ndsu.edu

Northern Marianas

No Current Program
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Ohio
Program Staff

Pat Bebo, MS, RD, LDN

Interim Assistant Director, FCS

Ohio State University, 342 Campbell Hall, 1787 Neil Avenue, Columbus, OH 43210
Phone: 614-292-1655 FAX: 614-247-4472 Email: bebo.1@osu.edu

Clarence Bunch

Associate Director Cooperative Extension

Central State University, 1400 Brush Row Road, P O Box 1004, Wilberforce, OH 45384-1004
Phone: 937-376-6625 FAX: None Email: cbounch@centralstate.edu

Oklahoma

Program Staff

Diana Romano

Assistant State Specialist, Interim State Coordinator CNEP

Oklahoma State University, 301 HES Building, Stillwater, OK 74078

Phone: 405-744-2625 FAX: 405-744-1461 Email: diana.romano@okstate.edu

Other SNAP-Ed Implementing Agencies

Melinda Newport

Director

Chickasaw Nation-Nutrition Services, 4915 W. Broadway, Ardmore, OK 73401
Phone: 877-897-2195 FAX: None Email: melinda.newport@chickasaw.net

Oregon

Program Staff

Sally Bowman, Ph.D

Program Leader SNAP-Ed/EFNEP

Oregon State University, 125 Ballard Hall, Corvallis OR 97331 Phone: 541-737-1020 FAX: 541-737-0999
Email: bowmans@oregonstate.edu

Lauren Toby

Program Coordinator

Oregon State University, Milam 1612, Corvallis OR 97331

Phone: 503-737-1017 FAX: None Email: lauren.toby@oregonstate.edu

Pennsylvania

Program Staff

Elise Gurgevich

Nutrition Links State Coordinator, Food Families & Health

Pennsylvania State University, 212 Special Services Building, University Park PA 16802
Phone: 814-863-3447 FAX: 814-863-6426 Email: eliseg@psu.edu
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Puerto Rico

Program Staff

Ircha Martinez
University of Puerto Rico, Agricultural Extension Service, Mayaguez, PR 00681
Phone: 787-653-0626 FAX: None Email: ircha.martinezl@upr.eud

Rhode Island

Program Staff

Kate Balestracci, MS, RD

Program Manager SNAP-Ed & CYFAR

University of Rhode Island, 80 Washington Street, Room 300, Providence, RI 02903
Phone: 401-277-5334 FAX: None Email: katebr@mail.uri.edu

Linda Sebelia, MS, MA, RD

Director of Nutrition Outreach Programs SNAP-Ed/EFNEP

University of Rhode Island, 80 Washington Street, Room 300, Providence, RI 02903
Phone: 401-277-5273 FAX: None Email: sebelia@uri.edu

South Carolina

Program Staff

Kristen Welch, M.S.

State SNAP-Ed Coordinator

Coordinator

Clemson University

Phone: 864-316-5788 FAX: None Email: kwelch@clemson.edu

Tarana Khan, MS

Area Extension Coordinator

Clemson University

Phone: 803-865-1216 x124 FAX: None Email: taranak@clemson.edu

Loria A. Cass

Director

Clemson University

Phone: 864-878-1103 FAX: None Email: Icass@clemson.edu

South Dakota

Program Staff

Suzanne Stluka, MS, RD, LN

Food & Families Program Director

South Dakota State University, SNF 435, Box 2275A, Brookings, SD 57007
Phone: 605-688-4038 FAX: 605-688-5603 Email: suzanne.stluka@sdstate.edu
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Kimberly Wilson-Sweebe

Extension Associate

South Dakota State University, NFA 212, Box 2275A, Brookings, SD 57007

Phone: 605-688-4440 FAX: 605-688-5603 Email: kimberly.wilson-sweebe @sdstate.edu

Tennessee

Program Staff

Michelle L. Vineyard, PhD, RD, LDN

Extension Specialist TNCEP

University of Tennessee, 2621 Morgan Circle, 119 Morgan Hall, Knoxville, TN 37996-4350
Phone: 865-974-8714 FAX: None Email: mvineyar@utk.edu

Laura Stephenson, PhD

Assistant Dean

University of Tennessee, 121 Morgan Circle, 119 Morgan Hall, Knoxville, TN 37996-4350
Phone: 865-974-7684FAX: None Email: laura.stephenson@utk.edu

Leslie Speller-Henderson, MS

Assistant Professor

Tennessee State University, 3500 John A. Merritt Blvd., Nashville, TN 37209-1561
Phone: 615-963-4888 FAX: None Email: Lspeller@tnstate.edu

Texas

Program Staff

Jenna D. Anding, PhD, RD, LD

Extension Program Leader for Food & Nutrition

Texas A&M University, 119 Cater-Mattil, College Station, TX 77843
Phone: 979-847-9228 FAX: None Email: j-anding@tamu.edu

Renda Nelson, MS

Better Living for Texans State Program Director

Texas A&M University, 6500 Amarillo Blvd West, Amarillo TX 79106
Phone: 979-845-6813 FAX: None Email: renda.nelson@ag.tamu.edu

Utah

Program Staff

Heidi LeBlanc, MS

Food Sense Director

Utah State University, UMC 8749, NFS 207, Logan, UT 84322-8749
Phone: 435-797-3923 FAX: 435-797-0879 Email: heidi.leblanc@usu.edu
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Vermont

No Current Program - Contact Person

Amy Davidson, MS

EFNEP Coordinator

University of Vermont Extension, 23 Mansfield Ave., Suite 205, Burlington VT 05405
Phone: 802-656-2311 FAX: 802-656-8642 Email: Amy.Davidson@umn.edu

Virgin Islands

No Current Program

Virginia
Program Staff

Elena L. Serrano, PhD

SNAP-Ed Coordinator

Virginia Tech, 329 Wallace Hall, 295 W Campus Dr., Blacksburg, VA 24061
Phone: 540-231-3464 FAX: None Email: serrano@vt.edu

Washington

Program Staff

Kathleen Manenica, MS, CN

Extension Coordinator Specialist, SNAP-ED

Washington State University, 2606 W Pioneer, Puyallup, WA 98371-4998
Phone: 253-445-4598 FAX: 253-445-4569 Email: manenica@wsu.edu

West Virginia
Program Staff

Kerry Gabbert

SNAP-Ed Program Coordinator

West Virginia University, 4700 MacCorkle Avenue SE, Suite 1108, Charleston, WV 25304
Phone: 304-720-9578 FAX: 304-205-7861 Email: kgabbert@ mail.wvu.edu

Kristin McCartney

SNAP-Ed Coordinator

West Virginia University, 4700 MacCorkle Ave SE, Suite 1105, Charleston, WV 25304
Phone: 304-293-8586 FAX: 304-293-3703 Email: kristin.mccartney@mail.wvu.edu

Wisconsin

Program Staff

Amber Canto

State Program Coordinator, FoodWise

University of Wisconsin, 432 N. Lake St., Rm 329, Madison, WI 53706
Phone: 608-262-0384 FAX: None Email: amber.canto@ces.uwex.edu
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Other SNAP-Ed Implementing Agencies

Lisa D'Angelo

Director of Nutrition Services

Ho-Chunk Nation, N 6520 Guy Road, Black River Falls, W1 54615

Phone: 715-284-9851 FAX: 715-284-5118 Email: Idangelo@ho-chunk.com

Wyoming
Program Staff

Mindy Meuli, MS, RD

CentSible Nutrition Program Director

University of Wyoming, 1000 E. University Avenue, Dept. 3354, Laramie, WY 82071
Phone: 307-766-4147 FAX: 307-766-5686 Email: mmeulil@uwyo.edu

Mary Kay Wardlaw, Ph.D.

Associate Director of Extension

University of Wyoming, 1000 E. University, Dept. 3354, Laramie, WY 82701
Phone: 307-766-5124 FAX: None Email: wardlaw@uwyo.edu
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